

DA DISTRICT COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that an ordinary meeting of the Horowhenua District Chief Executive Employment and Performance Committee will be held on:

Date: Wednesday 14 February 2024

Time: 10:00 am

Meeting Room: Tararua Room

Venue: 126-148 Oxford St

Levin

Chief Executive Employment and Performance Committee

OPEN AGENDA

MEMBERSHIP

Mayor

Deputy Mayor Councillors His Worship The Mayor Bernie Wanden

Councillor David Allan Councillor Sam Jennings Councillor Paul Olsen

Councillor Piri-Hira Tukapua

Contact Telephone: 06 366 0999
Postal Address: Private Bag 4002, Levin 5540
Email: enquiries@horowhenua.govt.nz
Website: www.horowhenua.govt.nz

Full Agendas are available on Council's website www.horowhenua.govt.nz

Full Agendas are also available to be collected from:
Horowhenua District Council Service Centre, 126 Oxford Street, Levin
Te Awahou Nieuwe Stroom, Foxton,
Shannon Service Centre/Library, Plimmer Terrace, Shannon
and Te Takeretanga o Kura-hau-pō, Bath Street, Levin



ITEM	TABLE OF CONTENTS	PAGE
KAF	RAKIA	
PRC	CEDURAL	
1	Apologies	5
2	Declarations of Interest	5
3	Confirmation of Minutes	5
IN C	OMMITTEE	
4	Procedural motion to exclude the public	7
C1	Chief Executive - Mid-year Performance Review	7



Karakia

Cease the winds from the west
Cease the winds from the south
Let the breeze blow over the land
Let the breeze blow over the ocean
Let the red-tipped dawn come with a sharpened air.
A touch of frost, a promise of a glorious day.

1 Apologies

2 Declarations of Interest

Members are reminded of their obligation to declare any conflicts of interest they might have in respect of the items on this Agenda.

3 Confirmation of Minutes

- 3.1 Meeting minutes Chief Executive Employment and Performance Committee, 8 November 2023
- 3.2 Meeting minutes In Committee Meeting of Chief Executive Employment and Performance Committee, 8 November 2023



Exclusion of the Public : Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987

The following motion is submitted for consideration:

That the public be excluded from the following part(s) of the proceedings of this meeting.

The general subject of each matter to be considered while the public is excluded, the reason for passing this resolution in relation to each matter, and the specific grounds under section 48(1) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 for the passing of this resolution follows.

This resolution is made in reliance on section 48(1)(a) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 and the particular interest or interests protected by section 6 or section 7 of that Act which would be prejudiced by the holding of the whole or relevant part of the proceedings of the meeting in public, as follows:

C1 Chief Executive - Mid-year Performance Review

21 Cinci Excount of the year i circiniance items.				
Reason for passing this resolution in relation to each matter	Particular interest(s) protected (where applicable)	Ground(s) under section 48(1) for the passing of this resolution		
The public conduct of the part of the meeting would be likely to result in the disclosure of information for which good reason for withholding exists under section 7.	s7(2)(a) - The withholding of the information is necessary to protect the privacy of natural persons, including that of a deceased person.	s48(1)(a) The public conduct of the part of the meeting would be likely to result in the disclosure of information for which good reason for withholding exists under section 7.		

In Committee Page 7